               PROFESSIONAL
                           BATTERIES AND CHARGERS
GENTREE is a registered trademark of
GENTREE
Bucheon-Technopark 403dong, 803ho, Yakdaedong, Wonmigu, Bucheonsi, Gyeonggido, Korea    Zip : 14502
Tel : +82-32-556-8940
Fax : +82-32-556-8941
Revision date: AUGUST  8, 2022.
Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)
1. Product and Company Identification
Name of Product: Lithium-Ion battery pack
Model: All models listed in the below table
Name of company: GENTREE
Address:
Bucheon-Technopark 403dong, 803ho, Yakdaedong, Wonmigu, Bucheonsi,
Gyeonggido, Korea    Zip : 14502
Telephone number: +82-32-556-8940
Fax number: +82-32-556-8941
Emergency Contact: +82-32-556-8940
2. Composition of the goods
Battery Model Voltage Capacity Wh Chemistry Equivalent Lithium Content
G-B50/98W 14.4V 6.8Ah 98Wh Lithium Ion 8.16g
G-B50/145W 14.4V 10.2Ah 145Wh Lithium Ion 12.2g
G-B100/98W 14.4V 6.8Ah 98Wh Lithium Ion 8.16g
G-B100/160W 14.4V 11Ah 160Wh Lithium Ion 13.2g
G-B100/195W 14.4V 13.5Ah 195Wh Lithium Ion 16.2g
G-B100/290W  14.4V 20Ah 290Wh Lithium Ion 24g
G-B100/390W  14.4V 27Ah 390Wh Lithium Ion 32.6g
UN Classification:
UN3480 (standalone battery pack)
UN3481 (contained in equipment or packed with equipment)
Class: 9 – Miscellaneous Dangerous Goods